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Name of University

Universitat de Girona

Erasmus code - EUC number

E GIRONAQ2

ECHE 28687-LA-1-2014-I-ES-E4AKA | -ECHE
PIC 999 895 983 OID | EI0209101
Website http://www.udg.edu

Head of Institution

Rector, Dr. Joaquim Salvi i Mas

Vice-Rector for Communications and External
Relations

Dr. José Antonio Donaire Benito

Email

vr.com.rext@udg.edu

INTERNATIONAL OFFICE INFORMATION:

Head of International Office

Laura Ripoll

Address

Campus Montilivi — Moduls 20

E-17003 Girona (Spain)

Telephone / Fax

+34 972 41 80 28

e-mail

laura.ripoll@udg.edu

INTERNATIONAL OFFICE CONTACT:

Bilateral Agreements
Contact person Elisabeth Moya
Telephone +34 972 418 075
e-mail convenis.ore@udg.edu
OUTgoing Students

Contact person

Isabel Costa / Irene Gil

Telephone

+34 972418 705

e-mail

outgoing.ore@udg.edu

INcoming students

Contact person

Raquel Sola / Oscar Assenza

Telephone

+34 972418 028

e-mail

incoming.ore@udg.edu

Erasmus+

Traineeships

Contact person

Isabel Costa

Telephone

+34 972418 340

e-mail

placements.ore@udg.edu

Staff & Teacher Mobility

Contact person

Manoli Guadalupe

Telephone +34 972418 028
e-mail manuela.guadalupe@udg.edu
Economic Management

Contact person

Nuria Raja

Telephone

+34 972419 559

e-mail

nuria.raja@udg.edu
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UdG FACULTIES

Centers Academic responsible Administration

Faculty of Economics and
Business Sciences

Pilar Morera (ERASMUS)
Ramén Ballester (PROMETEU)

Rosa Segovia:
secretaria.dretieconomiques@udg.edu

Antonio Lopez Estudillo (SICUE)
ori.economiques@udg.edu Traineeships: Carme Corominola

Carme.corominola@udg.edu

Faculty of Law Rosa Segovia:

Diego Martin Papayannis: secretaria.dretieconomiques@udg.edu

diegomartin.papayannis(@udg.edu
Traineeships: Carme Corominola

Carme.corominola@udg.edu

Carles Trémols:
carles.tremols@udg.edu

Carme Montserrat:
carme.montserrat@udg.edu

Faculty of Education and
Psychology

Lluisa Martinez:
pim.areasalut@udg.edu

Anna Bonmati:
anna.bonmati@udg.edu

Faculty of Nursing

Marta Viltré / Maria Oliver:
mobilitat.fc@udg.edu

Marta Mufioz
marta.munyoz@udg.edu

Faculty of Sciences

Carmen Dilmé:
relext.flletres@udg.edu
Traineeships: Georgia Mesa
Georgia.mesa@udg.edu

Ramon Girona:
vicedeglletres.estudiants@udg.edu

Faculty of Arts

Carmen Dilmé:
relext.fturisme@udg.edu
Traineeships: Georgia Mesa
Georgia.mesa@udg.edu

Faculty of Tourism and
Communication

José Garcia Boér:
josep.garcia@udg.edu

Maria Luisa Garcia-Romeu de Anna Critg: relinter@eps.udg.edu
Luna:

sotsdirectora.relext@eps.udg.edu

Polytechnic School

Lluisa Martinez:
pim.areasalut@udg.edu

Faculty of Medicine Dolors Capella:

dolors.capella@udg.edu

ASSOCIATED SCHOOLS

Name Responsible

EUSES - Esc. Univ. de I'Esport | la Salut (Salt, Girona) Rafel Magrinya: rmagrinya@euses.cat

Traineeships: Mariano Gacto
mgacto@euses.cat

Esc

. Univ. Turisme EUROAULA (Barcelona)

David Valls: david.valls@euroaula.com

Esc

. Univ. Turisme MEDITERRANI (Barcelona)

Montserrat Escudero:
montse.escudero@mediterrani.com

Esc

. Univ. Turisme Sant Pol de Mar (Barcelona)

Blanca Roura: blanca.roura@santpol.edu.es

Esc

. Univ. ERAM (Salt, Girona)

Carolina Martinez: international@eram.cat

NOMINATION INFORMATION

E-mail incoming.ore@udg.edu
Student Information: Name
E-mail

Area code of the studies

Period of stay

IF your students go to our Associated Centers located in Barcelona (Euroaula and Mediterrani) you must
send the nomination directly to them.

DEADLINES
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Winter Semester (September-January) I* June
Whole Academic Year (September-June) I* June
Summer Semester (January-June) I* November

Once we have received the nomination, we will contact directly to the students in order to inform them about
the “on-line registration” and all the “information Package”.

You can find all the information for Exchange students to the UdG in the following web page .



https://www.udg.edu/ca/internacional/Would-you-like-to-come-to-the-UdG/All-steps-at-a-glance

